2023 Village of Montpelier Combined Sewer Overflow Annual Report

The Village of Montpelier under the direction of the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (OEPA) and according to section 425 of the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2016 offers this annual notification according to Part 122.38 as it pertains to Montpelier's Combined Sewer Overflows into the St Joseph River.

Beginning in 2009 the Village of Montpelier has attempted to improve and separate the Combined Sewers in the Village. The Village achieved this goal in 2023, three years ahead of schedule.

The Village of Montpelier has implemented a notification system and has prepared this annual notice to further educate and make the public aware of these events.



These notifications began in November 2018, so as to warn the public to

potentially harmful bacteria and untreated human discharge into the St Joseph River during wet weather events. Conditions that may impact this overflow include:

- Amount of Rainfall
- Duration of Rainfall
- Intensity of Rainfall
- Conditions of ground before and after the Rain Event
- Snow Melt or water runoff



Notifications will be sent out via the ALERT86 system.

Visit the Alert86 website to sign up and customize your alerts

alert86.com

Updated totals, the CSO plan and Nine Minimum Controls are available via the Village of Montpelier website

montpelieroh.net

under Waste Water Treatment and Combined Sewer Overflow

Hard copies of the 2023 Village of Montpelier CSO Annual Report are available at



Village of Montpelier Town Hall 118 North Jonesville Montpelier, OH 43543

OR



Williams County Health District
Main Lobby
310 Lincoln Avenue
Montpelier, OH 43543



Feel free to contact The Montpelier Waste Water Treatment Plant at (419) 485-2300 Mon – Fri 7:00-3:30 for any further questions.